Order Nos. 13537 and 13948; Docket No. 001148-El, Order No. PSC-02-0S01-AS­
Eli Docket No. OS004S-El, Order No. PSC-05-0902-AS-EI. The required rate
of return was calculated using the return on common equity as authorized in
Docket No. 050045-EI, Order No. PSC-05-0902-AS-El.

This report also includes certain pro forma adjustments to
income which reflect the annual effect of known future eve
forma return on common equity is 11.96% and includes
adjustments:

net
nts.
the

operating
The pro

following

Revenue normalization due to abnormal weather conditions.

This report was prepared consistent with the guidelines provided in
Commission Form PSC/AFA 14.

S1vef .nlY YOU?6
-HcM~~-

H. Antonio Cub

Director Regulatory

and Tax Accounting

DLB:TTK

Enclosures

Copy: B. D. Smith, Office of Public Counsel

./

an FPL Group Company

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY

DECEMBER,2007

SCHEDULE 1: PAGE 1 OF 1

ACTUAL FPSC FPSC PROFORMA PROFORMA
PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

i, AVliB8G5 RAIl;; OF RETURN (JURiSDICTIONAL}

NET OPERATING'INCOME $ 1,151,885,779 (A) (77,678,062) (8) 1,074,207,717 2,848,147 $ 1,077 ,055,864

RATE BASE $ 13,126,661,612 727,987,676 13,854,649,288 ° $ 13,854,649,288

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN 8.78% 7.75% 7.77%

II. YEAR 5ND RAIE QF RiiI!.!RN 'J!.!RISQI~TIQNAI.}

NET OPERATING INCOME $ 1,151,885,779 (A) (68,452,789) (B) 1,083,432,990 2,648',147 $ 1,086,281,137

RATE BASE $ 13,824,610,598 592,350,422 14,416,961,019 ° $ 14,416,961,019

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN 8.33% 7.51% 7.53%

(A) INCLUDES AFUDC EARNINGS (B) INCLUDES REVERSAL OF AFUDC EARNINGS

III. REQUIRED RATES OF BETURN AVERAGE CAPITAL SIRUCTURE (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS}

LOW 7.18%

MIDPOINT 7.67%

HIGH 6.160/,

IV. FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC 5.16

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC 5.04

C. AFUDC AS PER CENT OF NET INCOME 3.71%

D. PERCENT OF CONSTRUCTION GENERATED INTERNAlLV 43.03%

E. LTD TO TOTAL INVESTOR FUNDS 35.65%

F. STD TO TOTAL INVESTOR FUNDS 3.27%

G. RETURN ON COMMON EaUITY (AVERAGE) 11.92%

H. RETURN ON COMMON EaUITY 11.96%